
PUBLIC BENEFIT TRANSFER SCREENING 
 
Parks and Recreation:        
Wendy Ormont 
National Center for Recreation & Conservation 
Federal Lands to Parks Program 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
National Park Service 
1849 C Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20240 
Telephone: 202-354-6915 
E-mail: wendy_ormont@nps.gov 
 
Education: 
Peter Wieczorek 
Director 
Federal Real Property Group 
U.S. Department of Education 
33 Arch Street, Suite 1140 
Boston, MA 02110 
Telephone: 617-289-0172 
E-Mail: peter.wieczorek@ed.gov 
 
Public Health:  
John Hicks 
Chief, Space Management Branch 
Division of Property Management/PSC 
Department of Health & Human Services 
Parklawn Building, Room 5B-41 
5600 Fishers Lane 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Telephone: 301-443-2265 
E-mail:  rpb@psc.gov 
 
Corrections and Law Enforcement: 
Janet Quist 
Special Projects Manager 
Bureau of Justice Assistance 
Office of Justice Programs 
U.S. Department of Justice 
810 7th Street, NW, Room 4413 
Washington, DC 20531 
Telephone: 202-353-2392 
E-mail: janet.quist@usdoj.gov 
 
Self Help Housing: 
Janet Golrick 
Assistant Deputy-Assistant Secretary 



Office of Multi-Family Housing 
Department of Housing and Urban Development 
451 7th Street, SW, Room 6110 
Washington, DC 20410 
Telephone:  202-708-2495 
E-mail:  janet_m._golrick@hud.gov 
 
Public Airport: 
Contact the Regional Federal Aviation Administration Point of Contact. 
Visit: www.faa.gov/about/office_org/headquarters_offices/arp/regional_offices/ 
to identify the appropriate regional office. 
 
Port Facilitiy: 
Keith Lesnick 
U.S. Department of Transportation 
Maritime Administration 
400 7th Street, SW, Room 7206 
Washington, DC 20590 
Telephone:  202-366-4357, ext. 1624 
E-mail: keith.lesnick@marad.dot.gov 
 
Emergency Management: 
Bill (Cheri) A. Smith 
Program Manager 
Excess Federal Real Property Program 
Facilities Management and Services Division 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
500 C Street, SW,  Room 505 
Washington, D.C.  20472 
Telephone: 202-646-3383 
E-mail:  bill.smith1@dhs.gov 
 
Historic Monument: 
Contact the Military Department (Disposal Agency) 
 
Wildlife Conservation (Only States May Apply) 
Contact the Military Department (Disposal Agency) 
 
 


